A9210-B
13.56MHz RFID TAG IC
Ver 1.1 Short Form
FEATURE
– Compatible with ISO/IEC 15693 Standard
– No External power supply required
– 13.56MHz operating frequency
– Embedded Total 2048 bit OTP memory

13.56MHz RFID TAG IC
Ver 1.1 Short Form
Order Information
Part Number Form Factor Packaging
A9210-B-W0 Bare dice Sawn wafer (wafer on blue tape)
A9210-B-W1 Dice with Au Bump Sawn wafer (wafer on blue tape)
A9210-B-M2 MOA2 / IOA2 module Reel
Copyright Information
ISO-15693 and references to ISO-15693 standard in this document are copyright by ISO
(the International Organization for Standardization) and IEC (the International
Electrotechnical Commision)
 p12 of 13     Ver. 1.1
A9210-B
13.56MHz RFID TAG IC
Ver 1.1 Short Form
Revision History
Revision Date  Description           by
0.0  03/2008 Initial creation           G.W.
0.1  09/2008 A9210-B revision          Q.S.
0.2  01/2009 Add self-destruct function         R.L.
1.0  03/2009 Pad location update           R.L.
1.1  07/2009 Command description update        R.L.
 p13 of 13     Ver. 1.1